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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS BRANCH

Inre: Wendy Schniﬁ, Dental Hygienist Petition No. 2010-38
MOTION FOR SUMMARY SUSPENSION

The Department of Public Health (hereinafter "the Department") hereby moves in accordance
with the General Statutes of Connecticut §§4-182(c) and 19a-17(c) that the Commissioner of the
Connecticut Department of Public Health summarilf suspend the license of Wendy Schmitt to
practice as a dental hygienist in Connecticut. This motion is based on the attached Statement of
Charges, Affidavits and on the Department's information and belief that the continued practice as

a dental hygienist represents a clear and immediate danger to the public health and safety.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this sz day of 2010.

censing and Investigations
Healthcare Systems Branch
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS BRANCH

In re: Wendy Schmitt, Dental Hygienist Petition No. 2010-38

SUMMARY SUSPENSION ORDER
WHEREAS, the affidavits, duly v«_eriﬁed, allege facts which show violations of §20-1260 of the
Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, and which imperatively require emergency action in that the
public health, safety or welfare of the citizens of the State of Connecticut is in clear and immediate

danger; and,

- (57
Pursuant to the authority of §4-182(c) and §19a-17(c), pending the hearing set for the A
day of M ARLCH 2010, at ?1"50 a.nm.

It is hereby ORDERED, by Commissioner of the Connecticut Department Of Public Health (hereinafier
“the Commissioner ) that license number 005007 of Wendy Schmitt to practice as a dental hygienist in
the State of Connecticut is summarily suspended pending a final determination by the Commissioner
regarding the allegations contained in the Statement of Charges.

N
/ day of /;%%2 cH 2010.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this

0

CommisstOner of the Department of Public Health,
or his d¥signee :
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